(R-2003-244)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 297203

ADOPTED ON OCT 21 2002

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, as follows:

- 1. That the plans and specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for the Replacement of Tree Root Damaged Sidewalk and Curb/Gutter City Wide Group C-21 [Project], filed in the office of the City Clerk of the City of San Diego, California, on OCT 2 1 2002 ______, and bearing official Document No. **W.0.005797** be and the same are hereby approved.
- 2. That the Contract Services Division of the City of San Diego is authorized and directed to proceed to publish notice to contractors calling for bids for the Project, in accordance with the plans and specifications referred to in Paragraph 1.
- 3. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for the Replacement of Tree Root Damaged Sidewalk and Curb/Gutter City Wide Group C-21.
- 4. That the expenditure, not to exceed \$657,000 from Street Division's Operating Fund 10440 is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for said project and related costs, provided that the City Auditor and Comptroller first furnishes a certificate demonstrating that the funds necessary for such expenditure are or will be on deposit with the City Treasurer.

5. That the Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By

Cristie McGuire, Deputy

CM:far:ai 10/02/02

Aud.Cert:2300362

Or.Dept:E&CP

Bid No:K02242C

R-2003-244

Form=pcx.frm

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			(CERTIFIC	CATE OF U	NALLOTT	ED BALAN	CE	AC_	2300362
		LICDED	V 050	TIEN (1		. `		DE	PT. NO.:	940
	the		ng resol							the purpose set nto the Treasury,
Amount		\$657,000			Fund			10440		
Purpose		Authorizing the expenditure of fund from Street Division's Operating Fund, Fund 10								0440, for
		Replace	ment of	Tree Roo	ot Damaged	Sidewalk,	Curb / Gutt	er City Wid	de - "Group	C-21"
Date		09/27/2002				By: Marilyn B.N. Mguyen				
						AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT				
ACCTG.	CY				A	CCOUNTING DA	ATA OPERATION	BENF/		
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
001	0	10440	940	2702	4209	005797				\$657,000.00
	1									
	ļ									
		,								
	TOTAL AMOUNT								MOUNT	\$657,000.00
FUND OVERRIDE CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE										
purpose Treasur same a anticipa	e of ry, o are to ated to o Ex	said con r are an o be dra	tract, th ticipated wn, and	at suffici d to com d that th	ent moneys ne into the e said mon	s to meet f Treasury, ey now ac	the obligation the creater that the crea	ons of said dit of the ne Treasur	d contract a appropriatio	propriated for the are actually in the n from which the with the moneys umbered.
Purpo	ose			****						
Date		By:								DEDADTMENT
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S ACCOUNTING DATA										DECARTMENT
ACCTG.	CY	F1 7 15	DED-	CP.C		JOB	OPERATION	BENF/	E. C. IT.	AMOUNT
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
	-						-			
	-									
	-									
									+ +	
	1					1.	Jl_	TOTAL A	MOUNT	
AC-361 (RE	EV 2-92)								FUND OVERRIDE
AC										2300362

